A. Central Library Services, Operations, and User Experience Study RFP 
Beth Prindle, Director of Research & Special Collections 

VOTED: "that, the Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve a one-time contract, 
not to exceed Four Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) with PAM LLC, 76 Cornwall 
Bridge Road, Sharon, CT 06069 for the purpose of the Central Library Services, Operations, and 
User Experience Study RFP.” 

III. Proposal for Name Change      

David Leonard, President 

A. BPL Naming Policy for Rooms/Buildings